# **COUNTY OF LEXINGTON**

Procurement Services 212 South Lake Drive, Suite 503, 5th Floor Lexington, South Carolina 29072-3493



Phone (803) 785-8166 Fax (803) 785-2240

THIS IS A STATEMENT OF **INTENT TO AWARD** A CONTRACT AND BECOMES THE OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF AWARD CONTINGENT UPON COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVAL UNLESS OTHERWISE RESCINDED.

REFERENCE SOLICITATION NUMBER:

PROCUREMENT:

B14010-09/11/13K

Phase I Roadway Improvements to 12<sup>th</sup> Street Extension at Saxe Gotha Industrial Park in Lexington County, SC

**ISSUE DATE:** 

CLOSING DATE:

August 19, 2013 September 11, 2013

# AWARD(S) ARE MADE TO THE FOLLOWING:

## Eagle Construction Company, Inc. \$4,053,095.00

An actual bidder who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract shall protest to the Procurement Manager in writing within ten (10) calendar days of the date of Intent to Award notice. Protest letter shall state the issues of the protest, specifically listing where the County failed in determining the potential award.

Kay Keisler Procurement Officer

Posted: September 17, 2013

# THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

# DO NOT SHIP PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER.

### CERTIFIED AS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

Kyle M. Clampitt, P.E. Senior Project Manager

## **BIDS RECEIVED**

**PROJECT:**Phase I Roadway Improvements (4-Lane) to 12<sup>th</sup> Street Extension at the<br/>Saxe Gotha Industrial Park in Lexington County, South Carolina

PROJECT NO.: 12109-0032

BID NO.: B14010-09/11/13K

PLACE:Lexington County Administration Building<br/>Conference Room 2B<br/>212 South Lake Drive<br/>Lexington, South Carolina 29072

#### DATE:

September 11, 2013 TIME: 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACTOR	AMOUNT OF BID	ORDER OF BIDS
Eagle Construction Company, Inc. Newberry, South Carolina	\$4,053,095.00	1
Richardson Construction Co. Columbia, South Carolina	\$4,101,157.50	2
Reeves Construction Co. Augusta, Georgia	\$4,138,896.50	3
C.R. Jackson, Inc. Columbia, South Carolina	\$4,212,456.90	4
The Lane Construction Corporation West Columbia, South Carolina	\$4,239,984.50	5
Sox & Sons Construction Company, Inc. West Columbia, South Carolina	\$4,474,230.00 <sup>1</sup>	6
J.C. Wilkie, LLC Lexington, South Carolina	\$4,988,023.71	7
McClam & Associates, Inc. Little Mountain, South Carolina	\$5,404,217.25 <sup>2</sup>	8

- **NOTE:** Please note that the following mathematical and submission errors which were noted did not impact the ranking of the bid submissions.
  - 1. Sox & Sons Construction Company, Inc. of West Columbia, South Carolina submitted a total bid amount of \$4,420,230.00. An error was noted on line item #41. The unit cost submitted was in the amount of \$1,500.00 for 40 units which results in an item total of \$60,000.00. This error results in an increase to the item total and overall bid submission total in the amount of \$54,000.00. The corrected bid total for Sox & Sons Construction Company, Inc. is \$4,474,230.00.
  - McClam & Associates, Inc. of Little Mountain, South Carolina submitted a total bid amount of \$5,394,227.25. An error was noted on line item #45. The unit cost submitted was in the amount of \$9,990.00 for two (2) units which results in an item total of \$19,980.00. This error results in an increased in the item total and overall bid total in the amount of \$9,990.00. The corrected bid total for McClam & Associates, Inc. is \$5,404,217.25.

#### **Bid Comparison Sheet** Phase I Roadway Improvements to 12th Street Extension at the Saxe Gotha Industrial Park Lexington County, South Carolina

				Eagle Construct	tion Company	IV.					TF		The Lane Construction		Sox & Sons Construction				
				Inc		Richardson Cor		Reeves Cons		C.R. Jack		Corpo	ration	Compar		J.C. Wilkie Cons		McClam & Ass	
	Quantit			Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total								
1	1	-	Mobilization / Bonds Traffic Control	\$149,750.00 \$86,500.00	\$149,750.00 \$86,500.00	\$32,000.00 \$36,000.00	\$32,000.00 \$36,000.00	\$395,000.00 \$72,000.00	\$395,000.00 \$72,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$90,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$90.000.00	\$220,775.00 \$35.000.00	\$220,775.00 \$35,000.00	\$88,000.00 \$50,000.00	\$88,000.00 \$50,000.00	\$249,401.19 \$57,885.56	\$249,401.19 \$57,885.56	\$92,685.00 \$110,560.00	\$92,685.00 \$110,560.00
3	3	-	Clearing and Grubbing (Trees within Limits of Disturbance)	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$7.000.00	\$21.000.00	\$5,275.00	\$15.825.00	\$7,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6.000.00	\$18.000.00	\$4,619.19	\$13.857.57	\$9.600.00	\$28.800.00
4	-	-	Grubbing (Remaining Area within Limits of Disturbance)	\$3,250.00	\$47,125.00	\$3,000.00	\$43,500.00	\$2,320.00	\$33,640.00	\$2,600.00	\$37,700.00	\$350.00	\$5,075.00	\$600.00	\$8,700.00	\$4,399.22	\$63,788.69	\$2,165.00	\$31,392.50
5	1	LS	Removal of Existing Striping	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,815.00	\$8,815.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,694.79	\$9,694.79	\$9,785.00	\$9,785.00
6	210		Removal of Existing Rip-Rap	\$11.50	\$2,415.00	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$13.15	\$2,761.50	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$23.02	\$4,834.20	\$16.65	\$3,496.50
7	2	-	Removal of Existing Concrete Headwall	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$769.86	\$1,539.72	\$8,325.00	\$16,650.00
8	150 110		Removal of Existing 10-inch CPP Removal of Existing 18-inch RCP	\$3.00 \$6.00	\$450.00 \$660.00	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,100.00	\$26.20 \$26.20	\$3,930.00 \$2.882.00	\$15.00 \$25.00	\$2,250.00 \$2,750.00	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,100.00	\$7.00 \$10.00	\$1,050.00 \$1,100.00	\$14.60 \$15.60	\$2,190.00 \$1,716.00	\$27.75 \$38.85	\$4,162.50 \$4,273.50
10	220	-	Removal of Existing 24-inch RCP	\$9.50	\$2,090.00	\$10.00	\$2,640.00	\$26.20	\$5,764.00	\$25.00	\$2,730.00	\$10.00	\$2,640.00	\$12.00	\$2,640.00	\$13.00	\$3,124.00	\$38.85	\$8.547.00
11	11	-	Removal of Sediment from Existing Outlet Structures/Pipes/Sediment	\$920.00	\$10,120.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$4,982.13	\$54,803.43	\$3,885.00	\$42,735.00
			Basins																
12	140		Removal of Chain Link Fencing	\$8.00	\$1,120.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$8.75	\$1,225.00	\$3.57	\$499.80	\$8.00	\$1,120.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$7.46	\$1,044.40	\$16.65	\$2,331.00
13	2		Removal of Existing Outlet Structure	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$653.97	\$1,307.94	\$3,885.00	\$7,770.00
14 15	1	-	Earthwork (On-Site Excavation/Backfill/Compaction) Earthwork (Excavation/Haul/Backfill/Compaction of Fill Import)	\$202,750.00 \$122,550.00	\$202,750.00 \$122,550.00	\$550,000.00 \$200,000.00	\$550,000.00 \$200,000.00	\$215,000.00 \$272,000.00	\$215,000.00 \$272,000.00	\$415,000.00 \$200,000.00	\$415,000.00 \$200,000.00	\$145,000.00 \$315,000.00	\$145,000.00 \$315,000.00	\$280,000.00 \$448,000.00	\$280,000.00 \$448,000.00	\$491,051.25 \$127,948.06	\$491,051.25 \$127,948.06	\$593,850.00 \$321,900.00	\$593,850.00 \$321,900.00
16	200	-	Undercut and Replace Unsuitable Materials Outside 12-inches Below	\$122,550.00	\$3,850.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$272,000.00	\$11,030.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$448,000.00	\$448,000.00	\$127,948.06	\$9,906.00	\$31.64	\$321,900.00
	200	ľ	Subgrade Elevation	ψ10.20	\$3,000.00	φ20.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.15	φ. 1,000.00	φ20.00	\$3,000.00	¢10.00	<i>\$0,000.00</i>	¢14.00	<i>\$2,000.00</i>	φ+0.00	\$0,000.00	ψ01.0 <del>4</del>	\$0,020.00
17	2		Relocation of Existing Signage	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$164.97	\$329.94	\$166.50	\$333.00
18	9		Relocation of Existing Trees	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$170.00	\$1,530.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$302.45	\$2,722.05	\$750.00	\$6,750.00
19	4		Relocation of Existing Fire Hydrants (w/ 6-inch DIP)	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,475.00	\$9,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$3,081.30	\$12,325.20	\$6,105.00	\$24,420.00
20 21	5		Traffic Rated Water Valve Housing and Lid Demolition of Existing Water Monuments	\$350.00 \$100.00	\$1,750.00 \$300.00	\$500.00 \$200.00	\$2,500.00 \$600.00	\$575.00 \$500.00	\$2,875.00 \$1,500.00	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$500.00 \$300.00	\$650.00 \$200.00	\$3,250.00 \$600.00	\$400.00 \$400.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$357.66 \$100.00	\$1,788.30 \$300.00	\$166.50 \$277.50	\$832.50 \$832.50
22	485	-	Full Depth Asphalt	\$61.50	\$29,827.50	\$200.00	\$29,100.00	\$60.00	\$29,100.00	\$90.00	\$43,650.00	\$200.00	\$32,252.50	\$60.00	\$29,100.00	\$98.98	\$48,005.30	\$61.05	\$29,609.25
23	1,700		2-inch Asphalt Milling	\$3.00	\$5,100.00	\$3.00	\$5,100.00	\$7.35	\$12,495.00	\$7.00	\$11,900.00	\$2.60	\$4,420.00	\$3.10	\$5,270.00	\$7.70	\$13,090.00	\$2.90	\$4,930.00
24	78,300	SY	Asphalt Primer	\$0.68	\$53,244.00	\$0.75	\$58,725.00	\$0.90	\$70,470.00	\$0.75	\$58,725.00	\$0.60	\$46,980.00	\$0.62	\$48,546.00	\$0.82	\$64,206.00	\$0.67	\$52,461.00
25	14,800	-	Asphalt Build-Up (Depth Varies)	\$14.00	\$207,200.00	\$14.00	\$207,200.00	\$9.20	\$136,160.00	\$15.00	\$222,000.00	\$19.00	\$281,200.00	\$12.99	\$192,252.00	\$16.50	\$244,200.00	\$14.37	\$212,676.00
26	190		2-inch Asphalt Surface Overlay	\$97.00	\$18,430.00	\$94.00	\$17,860.00	\$76.00	\$14,440.00	\$85.00	\$16,150.00	\$90.00	\$17,100.00	\$91.00	\$17,290.00	\$93.48	\$17,761.20	\$99.90	\$18,981.00
27 28	63,500 7.000		12-inch Graded Aggregate Base Course 2-inch Asphalt Intermediate Binder Course (Type B)	\$13.70 \$80.75	\$869,950.00 \$565,250.00	\$14.00 \$85.00	\$889,000.00 \$595.000.00	\$12.40 \$70.00	\$787,400.00 \$490.000.00	\$13.75 \$75.00	\$873,125.00 \$525,000.00	\$15.75 \$75.00	\$1,000,125.00 \$525,000.00	\$15.60 \$75.25	\$990,600.00 \$526,750.00	\$16.72 \$82.49	\$1,061,720.00 \$577,430.00	\$13.70 \$83.25	\$869,950.00 \$582.750.00
20	7,000	-	2-inch Asphalt Surface Course (Type B)	\$83.00	\$581,000.00	\$85.00	\$595,000.00	\$70.00	\$490,000.00	\$75.00	\$532,000.00	\$75.00	\$542,500.00	\$75.25	\$542,500.00	\$83.59	\$585,130.00	\$85.80	\$600,600.00
30	22,250		3/8-inch Preventative Maintenance Thin Lift	\$3.45	\$76,762.50	\$3.50	\$77,875.00	\$3.85	\$85,662.50	\$2.75	\$61,187.50	\$3.25	\$72,312.50	\$3.50	\$77,875.00	\$3.02	\$67,195.00	\$3.65	\$81,212.50
31	660		4-inch Graded Aggregate Base Course (Gravel Drive)	\$6.70	\$4,422.00	\$10.00	\$6,600.00	\$9.00	\$5,940.00	\$8.00	\$5,280.00	\$10.65	\$7,029.00	\$5.20	\$3,432.00	\$7.57	\$4,996.20	\$7.25	\$4,785.00
32	1	-	12-inch Concrete Key	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$549.90	\$549.90	\$832.50	\$832.50
33	16	-	Drop Inlet	\$2,100.00	\$33,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$30,720.00	\$1,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$1,675.00	\$26,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,578.56	\$25,256.96	\$2,710.00	\$43,360.00
34 35	3	-	Junction Box Bottomless Culvert with Headwall and Foundation	\$2,450.00 \$505.000.00	\$7,350.00 \$505,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$250,000.00	\$10,500.00 \$250.000.00	\$1,870.00 \$488.260.00	\$5,610.00 \$488.260.00	\$2,200.00 \$410.000.00	\$6,600.00 \$410.000.00	\$2,475.00 \$470.000.00	\$7,425.00 \$470.000.00	\$1,700.00 \$540.000.00	\$5,100.00 \$540.000.00	\$1,517.30 \$744.553.49	\$4,551.90 \$744.553.49	\$2,492.00 \$1.071.427.50	\$7,476.00 \$1.071.427.50
35	2		Modification to Existing Storm Drainage Structure	\$505,000.00	\$505,000.00 \$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$488,260.00	\$488,260.00	\$410,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$540,000.00	\$540,000.00	\$744,553.49 \$350.00	\$744,553.49 \$700.00	\$1,071,427.50	\$1,071,427.50 \$2,110.00
37	1	-	48-inch Concrete Double Headwall Structure	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,016.47	\$20,016.47	\$36,630.00	\$36,630.00
38	400	-	18-inch RCP	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$39.00	\$15,600.00	\$38.25	\$15,300.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$29.50	\$11,800.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$32.51	\$13,004.00	\$47.35	\$18,940.00
39	890		24-inch RCP	\$40.50	\$36,045.00	\$45.00	\$40,050.00	\$46.15	\$41,073.50	\$45.00	\$40,050.00	\$38.00	\$33,820.00	\$50.00	\$44,500.00	\$44.46	\$39,569.40	\$55.50	\$49,395.00
40	1,160	-	30-inch RCP	\$51.00	\$59,160.00	\$55.00	\$63,800.00	\$55.35	\$64,206.00	\$55.00	\$63,800.00	\$68.00	\$78,880.00	\$64.00	\$74,240.00	\$59.52	\$69,043.20	\$72.90	\$84,564.00
41	40	-	48-inch RCP 24-inch CMP Stand Pipe	\$136.00 \$2.000.00	\$5,440.00 \$2.000.00	\$110.00 \$2.000.00	\$4,400.00	\$127.30 \$3.100.00	\$5,092.00 \$3.100.00	\$170.00 \$2.000.00	\$6,800.00 \$2.000.00	\$135.00 \$3.015.00	\$5,400.00 \$3.015.00	\$1,500.00 \$900.00	\$60,000.00 \$900.00	\$121.52 \$2.465.45	\$4,860.80 \$2,465.45	\$150.00 \$5,550.00	\$6,000.00 \$5,550.00
42	1	-	4-inch CMP Stand Pipe 4-inch Faircloth Skimmer	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,015.00	\$3,015.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,465.45	\$2,658.71	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00 \$4,440.00
44	1		5-inch Faircloth Skimmer	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,875.00	\$3,875.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,353.02	\$3,353.02	\$5,661.00	\$5,661.00
45	2	EA	8-inch Faircloth Skimmer	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,965.00	\$13,930.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,825.19	\$9,650.38	\$9,990.00	\$19,980.00
46	6	-	Concrete Headwall (Storm Drainage Pipe)	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,540.00	\$15,240.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,475.00	\$14,850.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,165.45	\$6,992.70	\$1,776.00	\$10,656.00
47	4	-	ScourStop Outlet Protection (4-ft x 8-ft)	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,916.77	\$7,667.08	\$2,886.00	\$11,544.00
48 49	4 94	-	Aboveground Rip-Rap Forebay Rip-Rap Outlet Protection	\$1,000.00 \$47.25	\$4,000.00 \$4,441.50	\$4,000.00 \$80.00	\$16,000.00 \$7,520.00	\$800.00 \$78.75	\$3,200.00 \$7,402.50	\$2,000.00 \$43.00	\$8,000.00 \$4,042.00	\$2,400.00 \$60.00	\$9,600.00 \$5,640.00	\$1,000.00 \$75.00	\$4,000.00 \$7,050.00	\$1,029.80 \$33.63	\$4,119.20 \$3,161.22	\$3,663.00 \$66.70	\$14,652.00 \$6,269.80
49 50	94 25	-	Grouted Rip-Rap	\$76.00	\$4,441.50	\$80.00	\$2,500.00	\$145.00	\$7,402.50	\$43.00	\$4,042.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$2,125.00	\$39.24	\$981.00	\$105.50	\$2,637.50
51	90	-	Sediment Tubes	\$102.75	\$9,247.50	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$84.00	\$7,560.00	\$61.00	\$5,490.00	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$87.65	\$7,888.50	\$103.30	\$9,990.00
52		LF	Silt Fencing	\$2.25	\$22,432.50	\$3.00	\$29,910.00	\$2.00	\$19,940.00	\$1.90	\$18,943.00	\$1.90	\$18,943.00	\$3.00	\$29,910.00	\$3.53	\$35,194.10	\$2.11	\$21,036.70
			Erosion Control Matting	\$1.45	\$24,722.50	\$1.90	\$32,395.00	\$1.30	\$22,165.00	\$1.25	\$21,312.50	\$1.25	\$21,312.50	\$1.50		\$1.58	\$26,939.00	\$1.67	\$28,473.50
54			Turf Reinforcement Matting	\$3.50	\$16,275.00	\$4.25	\$19,762.50	\$3.15	\$14,647.50	\$3.00	\$13,950.00	\$3.00	\$13,950.00	\$3.50		\$4.34	\$20,181.00	\$3.90	\$18,135.00
55 56			Inlet Protection (Silt Saver Square Frame Assembly Model #S-200A) Rip-Rap Check Dam	\$650.00 \$1,100.00	\$14,300.00 \$3,300.00	\$400.00 \$1,200.00	\$8,800.00 \$3,600.00	\$545.00 \$375.00	\$11,990.00 \$1,125.00	\$250.00 \$700.00	\$5,500.00 \$2,100.00	\$600.00 \$1,025.00	\$13,200.00 \$3,075.00	\$400.00 \$700.00	\$8,800.00 \$2,100.00	\$497.15 \$238.49	\$10,937.30 \$715.47	\$388.50 \$2,553.00	\$8,547.00 \$7,659.00
57			Striping	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$56,650.00	\$1,125.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$69,110.00		\$700.00		\$238.49	\$76,887.45	\$2,553.00	\$7,659.00
58	43		Signage (Wetland Signage & Roadway Signage)	\$230.00	\$9,890.00	\$250.00	\$10,750.00	\$220.00	\$9,460.00	\$207.50	\$8,922.50	\$210.00	\$9,030.00	\$200.00	\$8,600.00	\$228.21	\$9,813.03	\$230.00	\$9,890.00
59		LF	Guard Rail (National Park Service - Type B with Appurtenances)	\$97.50	\$19,500.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$88.50	\$17,700.00	\$88.50	\$17,700.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$98.16	\$19,632.00	\$102.00	\$20,400.00
60			Grassing	\$2,050.00	\$17,425.00	\$1,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,950.00	\$16,575.00	\$1,850.00	\$15,725.00	\$1,850.00	\$15,725.00	\$1,900.00		\$1,567.22	\$13,321.37	\$1,832.00	\$15,572.00
61			Road Ends Barricade	\$1,590.00	\$1,590.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,445.00	\$1,445.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,589.30	\$1,589.30	\$1,605.00	\$1,605.00
62 63			6-foot Chain Link Fencing w/ barbed wire 20-foot wide Chain Link Roller Gate	\$23.00 \$3,900.00	\$2,760.00 \$3,900.00	\$20.00 \$4,000.00	\$2,400.00 \$4,000.00	\$10.50 \$420.00	\$1,260.00 \$420.00	\$15.83 \$2,500.00	\$1,899.60 \$2,500.00	\$20.00 \$3,490.00	\$2,400.00 \$3,490.00	\$25.00 \$3,900.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,900.00	\$22.00 \$3,838.32	\$2,640.00 \$3,838.32	\$21.00 \$4,275.00	\$2,520.00 \$4,275.00
03		LA			,053,095.00		<b>101,157.50</b>		,138,896.50		,212,456.90		<b>,239,984.50</b>		\$3,900.00 1,474,230.00		\$3,030.32 988.023.71		<b>,404,217.25</b>
				<b>φ</b> 4	,000,000.00	φ4	101,137.30	<b>.</b>	,130,030.30	<b></b>	,212,730.30	ቅፋ	,200,304.30	ቅተ	·,→/→,∠30.00	φ4,	550,025.7 I	φ <b>0</b> ,	-04,211.23

NOTE: Please note that the following mathematical and submission errors which were noted did not impact the ranking of the bid submissions. Sox & Sons Construction Company, Inc. of West Columbia, South Carolina submitted a total bid amount of \$4,420,230.00. An error was noted on line item #41. The unit cost submitted was in the amount of \$1,500.00 for 40 units which results in an item total of \$60,000.00. This error results in an increase to the item total and overall bid submission total in the amount of \$4,420,230.00. An error was noted on line item #41. The unit cost submitted was in the amount of \$1,500.00 for 40 units which results in an item total of \$60,000.00. This error results in an increase to the item total and overall bid submission total in the amount of \$54,000.00. The corrected bid total for Sox & Sons Construction Company, Inc. is \$4,474,230.00. This error does not change the order of the bid ranking. McClam & Associates, Inc. of Little Mountain, South Carolina submitted a total bid amount of \$5,394,227.25. An error was noted on line item #45. The unit cost submitted was in the amount of \$9,990.00 for two (2) units which results in an item total of \$19,980.00. This error results in an increased in the item total and overall bid total in the amount of \$9,990.00. The corrected bid total for McClam & Associates, Inc. is \$5,404,217.25. This error does not change the order of the bid ranking.



